STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATION

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

PROPOSALS 1SSUED 36
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 12
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK

05/31/01
12-0408F4
12-ORA-22-R1.1/R1.9

B

0.0% WOMEN®S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN GARDEN GROVE
FROM 0.3 KM EAST OF VALLEY VIEW
OVERCROSSING TO SPRINGDALE STREET
OVERCROSSING

SOUNDWALL

OF TRANSPORTATION B1D245
PAGE 1
06/04/01
CONTRACT CODE "B *
45 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 240

PERCENT UNDER EST 31.75

714 564-1130 CC PREF CLAIMED
00561313
FAX 714 564-1144

909 356-8880 CC PREF CLAIMED
00532499
FAX 909 356-1299

858 481-6900 CC PREF CLAIMED
00772589
FAX 858 793-8611

FUND TOTAL  HB311
ENGINEERS EST 3,784,270.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,201,352.50
SND
BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
2,582,917.50 3 MACRO Z TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
1616 E 17TH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92705
2,614,743.20 10 D W POWELL CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 1406
FONTANA CA 92334-1406
2,743,653.00 12 F C 1 CONSTRUCTORS INC
12777 HIGH BLUFF DR STE 200
SAN DIEGO CA 92130
2,786,770.00 6 ORTI1Z ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

2,808,994.90

12 MAUCHLY BUILDING J
IRVINE CA 92618
M C M CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 620
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660

949 753-1414 CC PREF CLAIMED
00467088
FAX 949 753-1477

916 334-1221 CC PREF CLAIMED
00286430
FAX 916 334-0562

3.0%



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

6

10

11

12

2,863,936.80

2,877,778.60

2,947,995.10

3,122,402.10

3,351,956.00

3,466,030.50

3,767,996.90

11

C C MYERS INC

P O BOX 2948

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-2948
BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 429

FONTANA CA 92334

LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING INC

4134 TEMPLE CITY BLVD

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

BANSHEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC

1600 EAST STEEL ROAD

COLTON CA 92324

CLARKE CONTRACTING CORPORATION

P O BOX 519

LAWNDALE CA 90260

M AHMADI CONSTRUCTION AND
ENGINEERING INC

133 N PIXLEY ST

ORANGE CA 92868

TAPUZ ENTERPRISES INC

P O BOX 18500
ENCINO CA 91416

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

916 635-9370
00331359
916 635-1527

909 350-3535
00247770
909 350-9049

626 454-5222
00591176
626 454-5226

909 824-0393
00732806
909 824-8919

310 542-7724
00325884
310 542-2188

714 538-5156
00743775
714 538-5157

818 345-6555
00698776
818 996-5568

B1D245
PAGE 2
06/04/01

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS
SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS
SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS



12-0408F4 B1D245

12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 3
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION LANDSCAPING

SANTA MARIA CA

LARRY JOHNSON MASONRY

HAWTHORNE CA

UNITED STEEL REBAR

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA



12-0408F4 B1D245
12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 4
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10 ACL BARRIER

POMONA CA

AMBER STEEL REINFORCING STEEL

RIALTO CA

CGO CLEAR AND GRUB

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION IRRIGATION

SANTA MARIA CA

L JOHNSON MASONRY

HAWTHORNE CA

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
12 ACL CONCRETE BARRIER AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

POMONA CA

AMBER STEEL REBAR AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

RIALTO CA

C G O CONSTRUCTION CO INC
RANCHO CUCUMUNGA CA

I AFD

TUSTIN CA

L JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION INC
HAWTHORNE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CLEARING AND GRUBING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
CAST IN DRILLED HOLE AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

SOUNDWALL MASONRY AND RELATED (PARTIAL)



12-0408F4 B1D245
12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 5
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
12 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC PLANTING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
CORONA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 AMBER STEEL REBAR
RIALTO CA
J V LANDCLEARING CLEARING
SAN DIMAS CA
L JOHNSON MASONRY
HAWTHORNE CA
MARNE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
ORANGE CA
MORNINGSTAR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
PINOLE CA
REYCON MASONRY
SANTA PAULA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 ACL BARRIER
ONTARIO CA
C G O CONSTRUCTION CLEARING

RANCHO CUCUMUNGA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0408F4 B1D245
12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 6
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 INDUSTRIAL PAVING PAVING
IRWINDALE CA
L JOHNSON MASONARY
HAWTHORNE CA
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LANDSCAPING
CORONA CA
UNITED STEEL PLACERS REBAR
RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 ALCORN FENCE FENCE

SUN VALLEY CA

C G O CONSTRUCTION
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
CTM

RANCHO CORDOVA CA
CALMEX ENGINEERING
RIVERSIDE CA

DLS

BONSALL CA

DLS

BONSALL CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CLEAR AND GRUB

CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL

ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE
CLASS 1 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX

UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE, MINOR CONCRETE AND STRUCTURE



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

B1D245

PAGE 7

06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION AND EROSION EROSION CONTROL AND LANDSCAPE
SANTA MARIA CA
FONTANA STEEL REBAR
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
I AFD CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILE
TUSTIN CA
L JOHNSON SOUNDWALL MASONRY
HAWTHORNE CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 AMBER STEEL REBAR (PORTION)

RIALTO CA

C G O CONSTRUCTION
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
CTM

RANCHO CORDOVA CA
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION
SANTA MARIA CA

I AFD

TUSTIN CA

L JOHNSON

HAWTHORNE CA

CLEAR AND GRUB (PORTION)

CONCRETE BARRIER (PORTION)
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION (PORTION)

CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILE (PORTION)

MASONRY BLOCK (PORTION)



12-0408F4 B1D245
12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 8
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09 ALCORN FENCE FENCING
SUN VALLEY CA
I AFD DRILLING
TUSTIN CA
L JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION MASONRY
HAWTHORNE CA
UNITED STEEL PLACES REBAR
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
V E TREE CLEAR AND GRUB
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 CAST IN DRILLED HOLE

AMBER STEEL

RIALTO CA

C G O CONSTRUCTION
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION AND EROSION CONTROL

SANTA MARIA CA
I AFD
TUSTIN CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

REINFORCING STEEL

CLEARING

LANDSCAPING

PILING



12-0408F4 B1D245
12-0ORA-22-R PAGE 9
05/31/01 06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 REYCON CONSTRUCTION MASONRY
SANTA PAULA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ACL BARRIER RAIL
POMONA CA
I AFD DRILLING
TUSTIN CA
L JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION MASONRY WALL
HAWTHORNE CA
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LANDSCAPING
CORONA CA
UNITED STEEL PLACERS REBAR
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC ITEMS 16 THRU 23 (PARTIAL)

CORONA CA
UNITED STEEL PLACERS
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

ITEMS 27 AND 33 THRU 35, 43 AND 44 (PARTIAL)



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

B1D245

PAGE 10

06/04/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 C T M CONSTRUCTION INC BARRIER
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ASPHALT
RIVERSIDE CA
CROWN FENCE FENCE

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

D AND C CONSTRUCTION

NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION
SANTA MARIA CA

I A F D DRILLING

TUSTIN CA

UNITED STEEL

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

UNITED TRAFFIC SERVICES

MASON BLOCK

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

DRILL

STEEL

SIGNS



12-0408F4 B1D245

12-0RA-22-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
05/31/01 06/04/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 3,500.00* 3,500.00
PREVENTION PLAN
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 22,000.00* 22,000.00
3 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00* 5,000.00
4 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00* 7,500.00
5 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00* 12,000.00
6 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE M 1,230 12.00 14,760.00
7 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE M 46 25.00 1,150.00
8 150841 REMOVE SEWER PIPE M 41 105.00 4,305.00
9 153220 REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL) M3 14 125.00 1,750.00
10 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING HA 1.5 34,000.00 51,000.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 140 10.00 1,400.00
12 (F) 192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) M3 4,199 21.00 88,179.00
13 (F) 193013 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) M3 4,831 42.00 202,902.00
14 (F) 193031 PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING M3 116 55.00 6,380.00
WALL)
15 198001 IMPORTED BORROW M3 10,500 1.00 10,500.00
16 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00* 7,500.00
17 (S) 203014 FIBER (EROSION CONTROL) KG 1,740 1.00 1,740.00
18 (S) 203040 SEED (EROSION CONTROL) KG 7 125.00 875.00
19 (S) 203056 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL) KG 174 1.00 174.00
20 (S) 203061 STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL) KG 130 2.00 260.00
21 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 6,000.00* 6,000.00
22 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 17,500.00* 17,500.00
23 208910 EXTEND 250 MM CONDUIT M 18 300.00 5,400.00
24 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TONN 43 50.00 2,150.00
25 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 200 50.00 10,000.00
AREA)
26 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 14 200.00 2,800.00
27 (S) 021285 406 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE M 1,220 160.00 195,200.00
PILING (BARRIER)
28 (F) 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL M3 1,683 250.00 420,750.00
29 (F) 510413 CLASS 1 CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT) M3 58.5 555.00 32,467.50
30 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 18.1 1,200.00 21,720.00
31 510526 MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL) M3 640 75.00 48,000.00
32 (F) 511064 FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE M2 2,080 15.00 31,200.00
33 (SF)517961 SOUND WALL (BARRIER) (MASONRY BLOCK) M2 4,865 125.00 608,125.00

34 (SF)520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) KG 126,148 1.00 126,148.00



12-0408F4 B1D245

12-0ORA-22-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BIDDER PAGE 12
05/31/01 06/04/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 (SF)520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) KG 6,090 1.80 10,962.00
36 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 91 95.00 8,645.00
37 650075 600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 190 105.00 19,950.00
38 650077 750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 430 140.00 60,200.00
39 707244 900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE M 0.4 1,000.00 400.00
40 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 7 225.00 1,575.00
CONSTRUCTION)
41 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 4,400 3.00 13,200.00
42 800391 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 4 200.00 800.00
43 021286 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A MOD) M 930 145.00 134,850.00
44 021287 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 SV) M 300 290.00 87,000.00
45 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 275,000.00* 275,000.00

TOTAL 2,582,917.50



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

700.

REMAINING

SUMMARY OF
|
I THIRD
AMOUNT I BID
——————————— |
500.00] 500.00*
10000.00] 40,000.00*
2000.00] 5,000.00*
20000.00] 34,000.00*
10000.00] 8,000.00*
18450.00] 11.00
1150.00]| 50.00
1230.00]| 21.00
2100.00] 200.00
60000.00] 40,000.00
2100.00] 100.00
167960.00| 24.00
120775.00]| 40.00
11600.00] 125.00
47250.00] 1.00
8000.00] 6,500.00*
1740.00| 1.00
1750.00| 120.00
435.00] 1.00
520.00] 1.70
4000.00] 1,500.00*
18000.00] 17,000.00*
6300.00] 220.00
2150.00] 65.00
8000.00] 41.00
210.00] 200.00
146400.00| 145.00
504900.00] 319.00
38025.00] 900.00
27150.00] 1,100.00
57600.00] 100.00
31200.00] 20.00
486500.00| 116.00
176607.20| 1.00
8526.00] 1.40
7735.00] 105.00
19000.00] 125.00
77400.00| 140.00
280.00] 650.00

500.00]|
40000.00]
5000.00]|
34000.00]
8000.00]
13530.00]
2300.00]
861.00]
2800.00]
60000.00]
14000.00]
100776.00]|
193240.00|
14500.00]
10500.00]
6500.00]|
1740.00|
840.00]
174.00]
221.00]
1500.00]
17000.00]
3960.00]
2795.00]
8200.00]|
2800.00]
176900.00]|
536877.00]
52650.00]|
19910.00]
64000.00]
41600.00]
564340.00]
126148.00|
8526.00|
9555.00|
23750.00]
60200.00]|
260.00]|

BIDDERS

>
=
o
Cc
=
3

500.

4000.00]|
20000.00]
5000.00]|
10000.00]
10000.00]
7380.00]
184.00]
984.00|
1148.00]
60000.00]|
1400.00]
176358.00|
188409.00|
6612.00]|
189000.00|
2700.00]
1218.00]
1400.00]
435.00]
572.00]
5600.00]|
15200.00]
3600.00]
4300.00]
4000.00]|
84.00]
176900.00]|
526779.00]
35100.00]
27150.00]
57600.00]
62400.00]|
540015.00]
126148.00|
12180.00]
764400
19570.00]
60200.00]|
200.00]|

B1D245
PAGE 13
06/04/01
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
500.00* 500.00
15,000.00* 15000.00
5,000.00* 5000.00
10,000.00* 10000.00
2,000.00* 2000.00
6.00 7380.00
10.00 460.00
40.00 1640.00
140.00 1960.00
40,000.00 60000.00
35.00 4900.00
20.00 83980.00
9.00 43479.00
100.00 11600.00
.01 105.00
5,000.00* 5000.00
.75 1305.00
120.00 840.00
1.00 174.00
2.00 260.00
1,000.00* 1000.00
10,000.00* 10000.00
250.00 4500.00
150.00 6450.00
75.00 15000.00
150.00 2100.00
120.00 146400.00
563.00 947529.00
600.00 35100.00
700.00 12670.00
90.00 57600.00
10.00 20800.00
115.00 559475.00
1.30 163992.40
1.75 10657.50
90.00 8190.00
115.00 21850.00
150.00 64500.00
1,000.00 400.00



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

SEC

SUMMARY

|

OND I
AMOUNT I
________________ I
.00 3500.00]
50 6600.00]|
00 400.00]
.00 176700.00]|
00 90000.00]
00*  230000.00]

2,614,743.20

OF REMAINING BIDDERS

|

RD I
AMOUNT I
________________ I
.00 2800.00]|
50 15400.00]
00 800.00]
.00 130200.00]|
00 90000.00]
00*  274000.00]

2,743,653.00

|

FOURTH I

BID AMOUNT I
_______________________________ I
400.00 2800.00]|

2.50 11000.00]

190.00 760.00]|

100.00 93000.00]

100.00 30000.00]

277,740.00%  277740.00]
2,786,770.00

B1D245
PAGE 14
06/04/01
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
300.00 2100.00
1.00 4400.00
150.00 600.00
110.00 102300.00
250.00 75000.00
280,798.00* 280798.00

2,808,994.90



12-0408F4 BI1D245
12-0RA-22-R SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 15
05/31/01 06/04/01
T e ey an | -mm oo
SIXTH | SEVENTH | EIGHTH | NINTH
BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT
——————————————————————————————— T e e [t
3,000.00* 3000.00] 1,000.00* 1000.00] 4,300.00* 4300.00] 4,800.00* 4800.00
10,000.00* 10000.00] 7,000.00* 7000.00] 4,300.00* 4300.00] 22,000.00* 22000.00
4,000.00* 4000.00] 2,000.00* 2000.00] 5,634.00* 5634 .00] 5,000.00* 5000.00
30,000.00* 30000.00] 40,000.00* 40000.00] 49,000.00* 49000.00] 54,000.00* 54000.00
8,000.00%* 8000.00] 5,000.00%* 5000.00] 21,600.00%* 21600.00] 22,000.00%* 22000.00
4.80 5904.00] 2.00 2460.00] 20.00 24600.00] 4.00 4920.00
10.00 460.00] 35.00 1610.00] 11.80 542.80] 31.00 1426 .00
50.00 2050.00] 48.00 1968.00] 47.00 1927.00] 45.00 1845.00
100.00 1400.00] 200.00 2800.00] 154.00 2156.00] 220.00 3080.00
38,000.00 57000.00] 42,000.00 63000.00] 106,497 .00 159745.50] 40,000.00 60000.00
35.00 4900.00] 200.00 28000.00] 53.00 7420.00] 15.00 2100.00
75.00 314925.00] 35.00 146965.00] 19.31 81082.69] 30.00 125970.00
20.00 96620.00] 65.00 314015.00] 16.50 79711.50] 31.00 149761.00
20.00 2320.00] 80.00 9280.00] 100.00 11600.00] 60.00 6960.00
10 1050.00] 9.00 94500.00] 17.80 186900.00] 22.50 236250.00
6,400.00* 6400.00] 6,500.00* 6500.00] 8,927.00%* 8927.00] 3,000.00%* 3000.00
1.50 2610.00] 1.00 1740.00] .81 1409.40] .80 1392.00
550.00 3850.00] 225.00 1575.00] 129.73 908.11] 325.00 2275.00
10.00 1740.00] 3.00 522.00] 1.08 187.92] 1.20 208.80
10.00 1300.00] 5.00 650.00] 2.16 280.80] 2.65 344.50
1,500.00* 1500.00] 1,000.00* 1000.00] 6,786.00* 6786.00] 600.00* 600.00
16,000.00* 16000.00| 17,000.00* 17000.00| 16,342.00* 16342.00| 16,000.00* 16000.00
250.00 4500.00] 250.00 4500.00] 128.65 2315.70] 265.00 4770.00
57.00 2451.00] 42.00 1806.00] 180.00 7740.00] 63.00 2709.00
150.00 30000.00] 35.00 7000.00] 54.00 10800.00] 50.00 10000.00
659.00 9226.00] 150.00 2100.00] 77.00 1078.00] 110.00 1540.00
150.00 183000.00] 140.00 170800.00] 150.12 183146.40| 150.00 183000.00
410.00 690030.00] 325.00 546975.00] 261.94 440845 .02] 330.00 555390.00
830.00 48555 .00] 1,000.00 58500.00] 519.26 30376.71] 890.00 52065.00
1,000.00 18100.00] 1,400.00 25340.00] 1,263.09 22861.93] 1,980.00 35838.00
100.00 64000.00] 150.00 96000.00] 150.00 96000.00] 125.00 80000.00
30.00 62400.00] 15.00 31200.00] 15.49 32219.20] 15.00 31200.00
90.00 437850.00] 100.00 486500.00] 126.13 613622.45] 130.00 632450.00
1.10 138762.80] 1.20 151377.60] 1.22 153900.56] 1.10 138762.80
1.20 7308.00] 1.50 9135.00] 1.36 8282.40] 1.70 10353.00
90.00 8190.00] 60.00 5460.00] 143.65 13072.15] 100.00 9100.00
130.00 24700.00] 61.00 11590.00] 156.57 29748 .30] 120.00 22800.00
165.00 70950.00] 80.00 34400.00] 215.36 92604 .80] 150.00 64500.00
500.00 200.00] 2,000.00 800.00] 3,240.00 1296.00] 4,830.00 1932.00



12-0408F4

12-ORA-22-R SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS
05/31/01

——————————————————————————————— e L

SIXTH I SEVENTH I EIGHTH I

BID AMOUNT I BID AMOUNT I BID AMOUNT I

——————————————————————————————— e el B

325.00 2275.00] 310.00 2170.00] 500.00 3500.00]

1.50 6600.00]| 1.10 4840.00| 1.19 5236.00]|

190.00 760.00] 200.00 800.00] 209.19 836.76]

135.00 125550.00| 130.00 120900.00| 147.10 136803.00|

225.00 67500.00] 240.00 72000.00] 216.33 64899.00]|

286,000.00*  286000.00] 285,000.00*  285000.00]| 321,450.00*  321450.00]

2,863,936.80

2,877,778.60

2,947,995.10

B1D245
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06/04/01
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
610.00 4270.00
2.30 10120.00
205.00 820.00
145.00 134850.00
290.00 87000.00
325,000.00* 325000.00

3,122,402.10



12-0408F4
12-0ORA-22-R
05/31/01

120.
145.
3,000.

REMAINING

I
I
AMOUNT I
I

1500.00]
7500.00]
9700.00]|
55000.00]
20000.00]
25830.00]
1058.00]
1435.00]
1680.00]
75000.00]
3640.00]
117572.00]|
144930.00|
4640.00|
220500.00]
7510.00]
2175.00]
1225.00]
174.00]
260.00]|
2000.00]
18150.00]
5400.00]|
8600.00]|
2000.00]|
420.00]
115900.00]
799425.00]
39487.50]
18100.00]
96000.00]
72800.00]
544880.00]
378444.00]
15225.00]
16835.00]
40850.00]
96750.00]
160.00]

SUMMARY OF
I _______________________________
| ELEVENTH
AMOUNT | BID
I _______________________________

1500.00] 1,500.00*

25000.00] 7,500.00*

3500.00] 9,700.00*

5000.00] 55,000.00*

5000.00] 20,000.00*
55350.00] 21.00
920.00] 23.00
1845.00] 35.00
1680.00] 120.00
97500.00] 50,000.00
7000.00] 26.00
146965.00| 28.00
289860.00]| 30.00
18560.00]| 40.00
147000.00]| 21.00

6800.00] 7,510.00*
1740.00] 1.25
1085.00] 175.00
174.00] 1.00
260.00] 2.00

1600.00] 2,000.00*

17500.00] 18,150.00*
4680.00] 300.00
2365.00] 200.00
7600.00] 10.00
350.00] 30.00
286700.00] 95.00
647955 .00 475.00
41535.00] 675.00
11765.00] 1,000.00
80000.00] 150.00
41600.00] 35.00
656775.00]| 112.00
189222 .00 3.00
9135.00] 2.50
7735.00] 185.00
22800.00] 215.00
62350.00] 225.00
1200.00] 400.00

BIDDERS

TWELFTH
AMOUNT

7.,500.

3500.00
10000.00
2900.00
21000.00
3500.00
36900.00
3036.00
8200.00
4200.00
99999.00
13300.00
398905.00
169085.00
11600.00
472500.00
4974.00
3480.00
1050.00
1392.00
1820.00
15108.00
14191.00
1800.00
2150.00
8000.00
560.00
129320.00
546975.00
15034.50
21973.40
96000.00
62400.00
637315.00
252296.00
12180.00
33670.00
79800.00
173290.00
3000.00

B1D245
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12-0408F4

12-0ORA-22-R SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS
05/31/01
_______________________________ S
TENTH | ELEVENTH | TWELFTH
BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT
_______________________________ e
650.00 4550.00] 385.00 2695.00] 1,109.00 7763.00
2.00 8800.00] 7.00 30800.00] 3.00 13200.00
200.00 800.00] 100.00 400.00] 27.00 108.00
140.00 130200.00] 166.00 154380.00] 225.00 209250.00
260.00 78000.00] 350.00 105000.00] 225.00 67500.00
220,000.00* 220000.00] 200,000.00* 200000.00] 93,772.00* 93772.00

3,351,956.00

3,466,030.50

3,767,996.90
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